

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4084/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CRLA No. 2289/1981 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYA SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D.P.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, adv.

Mr. Satyendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.adv.

Mr. V.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has since Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner died but his legal representatives would like to continue this proceeding to get the stigma against the deceased removed. He states that he will be filing an application. If such an application is filed, it may be placed before the Court for orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master