

D

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4084/2006

DAYA SHANKAR  
VERSUS  
STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office to explain the delay in not taking any action in the  
matter after April, 2007.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

On 16.4.2007, a statement was made by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner to the effect that the petitioner has died and he  
would be seeking instructions to file a proper application.

Last chance is granted to file appropriate application  
within three weeks.

List again on 19.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj